Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 November 2021.

Consent Number

AUT.004844.02.03

AUT.005182.01.03

AUT.005182.02.02

AUT.006708.01.04

AUT.006708.06.01

AUT.006708.07.01

AUT.028338.01.02

AUT.029336.01.02

AUT.029488.01.02

AUT.036500.01.03

AUT.037611.01.02

AUT.039496.01.02 —-
AUT.039496.05.01

Consent Holder

Waitangi Golf Club
(Inc)

Mangawhai Beach
Hideaway Park

J L Ahlers

Mrs S C Robinson

ST & CABall

G S Reiher

Northland Regional
Council

P R Atkinson

Holyoake Industries
Limited

Consent Description

Groundwater take for golf course
supply at Waitangi.

Wastewater discharge at a
campground at Estuary Drive
Mangawhai.

Air discharge for a wastewater
system at a campground at Estuary
Drive, Mangawhai.

Boat shed facility in the coastal
marine area at Riverside Drive,
Kissing Point, Whangarei.

Extend and alter a boat shed facility
in the coastal marine area at
Riverside Drive, Kissing Point,
Whangarei.

Use and occupation of space in the
coastal marine area for vessel berths
at Riverside Drive, Whangarei.
On-site wastewater treatment at
Pataua North.

Discharge treated domestic effluent
to land at Tutukaka Block Road,
Church Bay.

Domestic on-site system at Whau
Valley Road, Whangarei.

Use of chlorine to control invasive
marine pests in the coastal marine
area (region wide).

Take water from a reservoir at

Te Ahu Ahu Road, Waimate North.
Earthworks for forestry roads,
landings and tracks at Patatahi Road,
Pipiwai.

Discharge stormwater at Pineoaks
Forest, PatGtahi Road, Pipiwai.
Divert stormwater at Pineoaks
Forest, PatGtahi Road, Pipiwai.

Land disturbance at Pineoaks Forest,
Patttahi Road, Pipiwai.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042024.01.01

AUT.042075.10.01 -
AUT.042075.16.01

AUT.042817.01.01 -
AUT.042817.03.01

AUT.042925.01.01

AUT.043095.01.01 -

AUT.043095.03.01

AUT.043142.01.01 -
AUT.043142.02.01

AUT.043152.01.01 -
AUT.043152.05.01

Ross and Kathy Woods
Family Trust

Northland Regional
Council

Ranui Generation
Limited

BBS Timbers Limited

Metlifecare
Retirement Villages
Limited

Turning Earth Limited

Vermont Street
Partners Limited
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Consent Description

Forestry earthworks in orange zone
land at Patatahi Road, Pipiwai (NES-
PF).

Groundwater take for horticulture
irrigation at Crawford Road,
Maungakaramea.

Additional flood mitigation works for
the Awanui Flood Scheme.

Cut and fill earthworks for the
Awanui Flood Scheme.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
for the Awanui Flood Scheme.
Discharge stormwater to water
during earthworks for the Awanui
Flood Scheme.

Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks for the Awanui Flood
Scheme.

Vegetation clearance for the Awanui
Flood Scheme.

Divert floodwater for the Awanui
Flood Scheme.

Earthworks for construction of a solar
farm at State Highway 1, Pamapuria.
Divert stormwater for construction of
a solar farm at State Highway 1,
Pamapuria.

Discharge stormwater for
construction of a solar farm at State
Highway 1, Pamapuria.

Air discharge for quarantine
fumigation at Kioreroa Road,
Whangarei.

Earthworks for a retirement village at
Cobham Road, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for works at
Cobham Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater for works at
Cobham Road, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a wetland at Black Swamp Road,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater from impervious
surfaces at Black Swamp Road,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Works within 100 metres of a
wetland at Devich Road, Mangawhai.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043154.01.01 -
AUT.043154.02.01

AUT.043156.01.01 -
AUT.043156.02.01

AUT.043178.01.01

AUT.043182.01.01

AUT.043188.01.01 -
AUT.043188.03.01

AUT.043192.01.01

AUT.043194.01.01 -
AUT.043194.06.01

The Essene Christian
Trust

J C S Bayley

PF Olsen Limited

Wild Fish (NZ) Limited

Far North District
Council

M Wilson

Far North District
Council
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Consent Description

Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at Devich Road,
Mangawhai.

Diversion of stormwater during
earthworks at Devich Road,
Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a wetland at Devich Road,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater from an
impervious surface — Devich Road,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Wastewater system at 'The Retreat’,
Settlement Road, Kaiwaka.

Air discharge from a wastewater
system at 'The Retreat', Settlement
Road, Kaiwaka.

Temporary pontoon in the coastal
marine area in Orokawa Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Portion of a temporary pontoon
above mean high water springs in
Orokawa Bay, Bay of Islands.
Retrospective consent for planting in
Red Zone at Takakuri Farm, Kaeo
region (NES-PF).

Non MM4 commercial swing mooring
4167 in the Mangonui Harbour.
Earthworks for resurfacing netball
courts at South Road, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater for works to
resurface netball courts at Smith
Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater for works to
resurface netball courts at Smith
Road, Kaitaia.

MM4 swing mooring at Totara North,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Works for widening of Ruapekapeka
Road, Kawakawa.

Divert stormwater for road widening
works at Ruapekapeka Road,
Kawakawa.

Discharge stormwater for road
widening works at Ruapekapeka
Road, Kawakawa.

Install culvert for road widening at
Ruapekapeka Road, Kawakawa.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043197.01.01

AUT.043201.01.01

AUT.043203.01.01 -
AUT.043203.03.01

AUT.043212.01.01

AUT.043217.01.01

AUT.043218.01.01 -
AUT.043218.03.01

AUT.043222.01.01

AUT.043239.01.01 -
AUT.043239.03.01

AUT.043245.01.01

AUT.043287.01.01

Northland Regional
Council
(Environmental
Services)

H S Moore

Lake Manuwai Estate
Limited

OK& MS Lay

Fonterra Limited

Far North District
Council

A Schmid

Mid North Farms
Limited

T J Brocx

LA Fry
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Consent Description

Dam Waiopitotoi Stream for road
works at Ruapekapeka Road,
Kawakawa.

Divert Waiopitotoi Stream for road
works at Ruapekapeka Road,
Kawakawa.

Remove vegetation for wetland
restoration at Kotuku Street,
Whangarei (NES-FW).

Bore construction for domestic use at
Alexandra Lane, Mangawhai.
Earthworks for vehicle access for a
subdivision at Sandys Road, Waipapa.
Divert stormwater during works to
create vehicle access at Sandys Road,
Waipapa.

Discharge stormwater during works
to create vehicle access at Sandys
Road, Waipapa.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock drinking supply requirements at
Bush Lane, Mangawhai.

Surface water take at Hukerenui
Road, Ruatangata.

Earthworks for a cycle pump track at
Bank Street, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater during works for a
cycle pump track at Bank Street,
Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater during works
for a cycle pump track at Bank Street,
Kaitaia.

Take water from Aratapu Drain at
Pouto Road, Te Kopuru.

Place a bridge over Punakitere River
at Picadilly Road, Tautoro, Kaikohe.
Divert water to place a bridge over
Punakitere River, Picadilly Road,
Kaikohe.

Discharge sediment to water to place
a bridge over Punakitere River,
Kaikohe.

Deemed permitted activity river
works in Titahi Stream, Ohaeawai.
Bore construction for domestic
purposes at Harbour View Road,
Pukenui, Houhora.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.043288.01.01 D H Nicholson
AUT.043289.01.01 L D Butler
AUT.043290.01.01 KJ & W P Thirkettle
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Consent Description

Bore construction for domestic use at
State Highway 1, Pukenui.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Wagener Grove, Pukenui.

Bore contraction for domestic and
stock supply requirements at
Godinovich Road, Awanui.




