Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 November 2021.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.004844.02.03	Waitangi Golf Club (Inc)	Groundwater take for golf course supply at Waitangi.
AUT.005182.01.03 AUT.005182.02.02	Mangawhai Beach Hideaway Park	 Wastewater discharge at a campground at Estuary Drive Mangawhai. Air discharge for a wastewater
AUT.006708.01.04	J L Ahlers	system at a campground at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai. Boat shed facility in the coastal
AUT.006708.06.01	J L Amers	marine area at Riverside Drive, Kissing Point, Whangārei. Extend and alter a boat shed facility in the coastal marine area at Riverside Drive, Kissing Point,
AUT.006708.07.01		 Whangarei. Use and occupation of space in the coastal marine area for vessel berths at Riverside Drive, Whangarei.
AUT.028338.01.02	Mrs S C Robinson	On-site wastewater treatment at Pātaua North.
AUT.029336.01.02	ST&CABall	Discharge treated domestic effluent to land at Tutukaka Block Road, Church Bay.
AUT.029488.01.02	G S Reiher	Domestic on-site system at Whau Valley Road, Whangārei.
AUT.036500.01.03	Northland Regional Council	Use of chlorine to control invasive marine pests in the coastal marine area (region wide).
AUT.037611.01.02	P R Atkinson	Take water from a reservoir at Te Ahu Ahu Road, Waimate North.
AUT.039496.01.02 – AUT.039496.05.01	Holyoake Industries Limited	 Earthworks for forestry roads, landings and tracks at Pātūtahi Road, Pīpīwai. Discharge stormwater at Pineoaks Forest, Pātūtahi Road, Pīpīwai. Divert stormwater at Pineoaks Forest, Pātūtahi Road, Pīpīwai. Land disturbance at Pineoaks Forest, Pātūtahi Road, Pīpīwai.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Forestry earthworks in orange zone land at Pātūtahi Road, Pīpīwai (NES- PF).
AUT.042024.01.01	Ross and Kathy Woods Family Trust	Groundwater take for horticulture irrigation at Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.
AUT.042075.10.01 – AUT.042075.16.01	Northland Regional Council	 Additional flood mitigation works for the Awanui Flood Scheme. Cut and fill earthworks for the Awanui Flood Scheme. Divert stormwater during earthworks for the Awanui Flood Scheme. Discharge stormwater to water during earthworks for the Awanui Flood Scheme. Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks for the Awanui Flood Scheme. Vegetation clearance for the Awanui Flood Scheme. Divert floodwater for the Awanui Flood Scheme. Divert floodwater for the Awanui Flood Scheme.
AUT.042817.01.01 – AUT.042817.03.01	Ranui Generation Limited	 Earthworks for construction of a solar farm at State Highway 1, Pamapuria. Divert stormwater for construction of a solar farm at State Highway 1, Pamapuria. Discharge stormwater for construction of a solar farm at State Highway 1, Pamapuria.
AUT.042925.01.01	BBS Timbers Limited	Air discharge for quarantine fumigation at Kioreroa Road, Whangārei.
AUT.043095.01.01 – AUT.043095.03.01	Metlifecare Retirement Villages Limited	 Earthworks for a retirement village at Cobham Road, Kerikeri. Divert stormwater for works at Cobham Road, Kerikeri. Discharge stormwater for works at Cobham Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.043142.01.01 – AUT.043142.02.01	Turning Earth Limited	 Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW). Divert stormwater from impervious surfaces at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW).
AUT.043152.01.01 – AUT.043152.05.01	Vermont Street Partners Limited	 Works within 100 metres of a wetland at Devich Road, Mangawhai.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at Devich Road, Mangawhai. Diversion of stormwater during earthworks at Devich Road, Mangawhai. Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland at Devich Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW). Divert stormwater from an impervious surface – Devich Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW).
AUT.043154.01.01 – AUT.043154.02.01	The Essene Christian Trust	 Wastewater system at 'The Retreat', Settlement Road, Kaiwaka. Air discharge from a wastewater system at 'The Retreat', Settlement Road, Kaiwaka.
AUT.043156.01.01 – AUT.043156.02.01	J C S Bayley	 Temporary pontoon in the coastal marine area in Orokawa Bay, Bay of Islands. Portion of a temporary pontoon above mean high water springs in Orokawa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.043178.01.01	PF Olsen Limited	Retrospective consent for planting in Red Zone at Takakuri Farm, Kāeo region (NES-PF).
AUT.043182.01.01	Wild Fish (NZ) Limited	Non MM4 commercial swing mooring 4167 in the Mangonui Harbour.
AUT.043188.01.01 – AUT.043188.03.01	Far North District Council	 Earthworks for resurfacing netball courts at South Road, Kaitāia. Divert stormwater for works to resurface netball courts at Smith Road, Kaitāia. Discharge stormwater for works to resurface netball courts at Smith Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.043192.01.01	M Wilson	MM4 swing mooring at Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.043194.01.01 – AUT.043194.06.01	Far North District Council	 Works for widening of Ruapekapeka Road, Kawakawa. Divert stormwater for road widening works at Ruapekapeka Road, Kawakawa. Discharge stormwater for road widening works at Ruapekapeka Road, Kawakawa. Install culvert for road widening at Ruapekapeka Road, Kawakawa.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.043197.01.01	Northland Regional Council (Environmental	 Dam Waiopitotoi Stream for road works at Ruapekapeka Road, Kawakawa. Divert Waiopitotoi Stream for road works at Ruapekapeka Road, Kawakawa. Remove vegetation for wetland restoration at Kotuku Street, Whangārei (NES-FW).
AUT.043201.01.01	Services) H S Moore	Bore construction for domestic use at Alexandra Lane, Mangawhai.
AUT.043203.01.01 – AUT.043203.03.01	Lake Manuwai Estate Limited	 Earthworks for vehicle access for a subdivision at Sandys Road, Waipapa. Divert stormwater during works to create vehicle access at Sandys Road, Waipapa. Discharge stormwater during works to create vehicle access at Sandys Road, Waipapa.
AUT.043212.01.01	O K & M S Lay	Bore construction for domestic and stock drinking supply requirements at Bush Lane, Mangawhai.
AUT.043217.01.01	Fonterra Limited	Surface water take at Hukerenui Road, Ruatangata.
AUT.043218.01.01 – AUT.043218.03.01	Far North District Council	 Earthworks for a cycle pump track at Bank Street, Kaitāia. Divert stormwater during works for a cycle pump track at Bank Street, Kaitāia. Discharge stormwater during works for a cycle pump track at Bank Street, Kaitāia.
AUT.043222.01.01	A Schmid	Take water from Aratapu Drain at Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru.
AUT.043239.01.01 – AUT.043239.03.01	Mid North Farms Limited	 Place a bridge over Punakitere River at Picadilly Road, Tautoro, Kaikohe. Divert water to place a bridge over Punakitere River, Picadilly Road, Kaikohe. Discharge sediment to water to place a bridge over Punakitere River, Kaikohe.
AUT.043245.01.01 AUT.043287.01.01	L A Fry	Deemed permitted activity river works in Titahi Stream, Ōhaeawai. Bore construction for domestic purposes at Harbour View Road, Pukenui, Houhora.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.043288.01.01	D H Nicholson	Bore construction for domestic use at State Highway 1, Pukenui.
AUT.043289.01.01	L D Butler	Bore construction for domestic use at Wagener Grove, Pukenui.
AUT.043290.01.01	K J & W P Thirkettle	Bore contraction for domestic and stock supply requirements at Godinovich Road, Awanui.